

E-FILING

October 18, 2019

To.

1. Corporate Relationship Dept., BSE LIMITED, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, **MUMBAI - 400 001**

Script Code: 526725

2. The Manager, Listing Department, NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD., "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-"G", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

NSE Symbol: SANDESH (EQ.)

MUMBAI - 400 051

Re: Information regarding misplaced of share certificate in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that the Company has received the request for misplaced of Share Certificate. In accordance with Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the details regarding loss of share certificate is as below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details of as per Member Register
1.	Name of the Registered Shareholder(s)	RAJANI C SHAH
2.	Ledger Folio No.	00023857
3.	Share Certificate No.	24124
4.	Distinctive Nos. of Shares (From-To)	From 6718701 to 6718800
5.	No. of Shares	100
6.	No. of Share Certificate(s)	1

We request you to kindly take above information in your records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For, THE SANDESH LIMITED



Parizad Khokhri

From:

Mcs Sta Ltd, Ahmedabad < mcsahmd@gmail.com>

Sent:

2019/10/17 14:26

To:

secretarial; Parizad Khokhri; sandesh

Subject:

SCAN COPY OF LETTER RECEIVED FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARES

Attachments:

IMG_0001.pdf

Sir,

SCAN COPY OF LETTER RECEIVED FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARES RECEIVED TODAY ATTACHED.

L.F.NO.23857

NAMES: RAJANI C SHAH

NO.OF SHARES: 100 CERT.NO.24124

DIST.NOS.6718701/800

PLEASE ACT ACCORDINGLY.

Jagdish Patel

MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LIMITED

101,SHATDAL COMPLEX,OPP:BATA SHOW ROOM ASHRAM ROAD,AHMEDABAD-380009

Tel No.

:- (079)26580461 / 62 / 63

Email :- mcsstaahmd@gmail.com

By Speed Post

FROM, **RAJANI C SHAH** Off Add. - 38, Mahadev Nagar, Majura Gate, Surat-395002 Resi Add- G-1001, SHRUNGAR Residency, NEAR NANDINI 2, VESU SURAT- 395007 GUJARAT

Date: 7-10-2019

TO, MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LTD. 201, SHATDAL COMPLEX, 2ND FLOOR, OPP.BATA SHOW ROOM, ASHRAM ROAD, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD- 380009

Company name: The Sandesh Limited

REF: Folio No.: 00023857

sub: (1) Regarding misplaced of certificate

(2) Issue of duplicate certificate

Sir / Madam,

We communicate you this intimation as one of our long term valued shareholders.

Just I got letter dated 21th august 2018 from my old address. Firstly, I misplaced the certificate of company which was I kept at my Surat office. When flood arise in Surat I lost all the certificate. So that now your valuable reminder from your letter I will submit all the needful documents earliest. So please let me know the required documents at the above office address & Roymi.estah issue duplicate certificate.

Kindly acknowledge me for this letter.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

